Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

09-21-2005

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

RECO TRAULIII, 1930,86268

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Station Casinos, Inc. | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No | | |
| | Name: Ameristar Casinos, Inc. | | |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal Address: Suite 490S | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | | | |
| Corporation- State: Nevada | Street Address: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway | | |
| Other | City: Las Vegas | | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | State: Nevada | | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes x No | Country: USA Zip: 89109 | | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Types X No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship | | |
| Execution Date(s) | Limited Partnership Citizenship | | |
| X Assignment Merger | X Corporation Citizenship Nevada | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | | |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes No | | |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| None | 2,307,343; 2,324,727 | | |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No | | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): | | |
| | | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name: Lester K. Essig | | | |
| Internal Address: Ray, Quinney & Nebeker P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 | | |
| | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | |
| Street Address: 36 South State Street | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Suite 1400 | L≚ Enclosed | | |
| City: Salt Lake City | 8. Payment Information: | | |
| State: Utah Zip: 84111 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | |
| Phone Number: 801-323-3320 | Expiration Date | | |
| Fax Number:801-532-7543 | b. Deposit Account Number | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: Serte Resission | September 16, 2005 | | |
| Signature | Date | | |
| Lester K. Essig | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | |
| Name of Person Signing | onest, attasiments, and document. | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000111 2307343

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Station Casinos, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business as 2411 W. Sahara Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89102 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Marks listed below on or in connection with the services covered in the registrations.

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| BUGGATI'S LITTLE ITALY CAFÉ | 2,307,343 | January 11, 2000 |
| PANCHO VILLA'S CANTINE | 2,324,727 | February 29, 2000 |

Ameristar Casinos, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business as 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway. Suite 490S, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and the registrations.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Marks.

Station Casinos, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

Richard J. Haskins

Executive VP, Secretary and General Counsel